ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0445 SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
Actuator Specifications
Torque lb/Nm
Supply Voltage
Max Inrush Current
Running Current

connections and wiring errors.
20 sec
HOW TO ORDER
ACT-EL-0445 4X 120A C2 - H1 Z1
Model Enclosure Voltage Switches Control Heater Manual Override
Electric P series actuator
for loads up to 445 in.lbs
4X - NEMA 4X 12A - 12v DC C2 - (2) SPDT internal aux. switches blank - On/Off H1 - Internal heater blank - No override
12D - 12v AC P - Proportional Z1 - 5mm socket
24A - 24v DC
24D - 24v AC
120A - 120v AC
230A - 230v AC
Example ordering codes: ACT-EL-0445-4X-120A-C2-H1-Z1 = 120v AC Electric actuator with On/Off control & manual override
   ACT-EL-0445-4X-24D-C2-P-H1 = 24v DC Electric actuator with proportional control & no override
DUTY CYCLE
Duty Cycle rating on ALL proportional control
and all 12/24v AC/DC actuators is 75%.
All others are 25-50% depending on the
application.
Duty cycle is defined as the ratio of run time
vs. off time, and is a function of environmental
conditions including ambient temperature,
supply voltage and control signal stability.
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0445 SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
F05/07 ISO
 Flange
Easily distinguishable
yellow/red position
indicator
Heavy Duty Drive
Motor
Easily accessible
switch & cam stacks
ModularControl
Cards
Aluminum Casting
4X Protection
Aluminum Casting
4X Protection
NEMA 4
Cover Seal
(2) 1/2” EMT
Ports
Manual Override
Receptacle
(if selected)
196mm
P0445-Z1
Modulating
On/Off
2.25"
57mm
P0445
peeD mm21peeD mm01
Add 4.5"
to allow
for cover
removal.
122mm
P0445-Z1  5.00"  127mm
2.56"
65mm